
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5783
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
UPPER KRISHNA PROJECT
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the Central allocation made to Karnataka State for the implementation of Upper Krishna Irrigation Project Stage I, Phase II, Malaprabha, Hirehalla, Ghataprabha-III and Koranza project under Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme during the last three years, as on date, year- wise; and

(b) the progress of these projects, as on date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a ) & (b) The details of Central Loan Assistance released under Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme to Government of Karnataka during the last three years for these irrigation projects alongwith their progress is given in the enclosed Statement.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) and (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5783 FOR ANSWER IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 03.05.2000 REGARDING UPPER KRISHNA PROJECTS

     Rs. in Crores/Potential in Thousand Hectares

Name of the Late Exp. CLA Exp. CLA Exp. CLA Exp. Ultima Potential created
Projects st Upto rele Duri rele Duri rele Duri te during
  Est. 3/97 ased ng ased ng ased ng Potent
  Cost           Duri 97-98   duri 98-99  duri   1999-  ial of
    ng ng ng 2000 AIBP
    97-98  98-99  99-   upto
        2000  31st
         Jan.
         2000
           96-97 97-98 98-99

Upper Krishna 3579.00 2545.20 50.40  105.40  50.015  88.10   100.40  89.30 150.00  0.77   0.82   8.61
Stage-I

Malaprabha  563.55 414.50 12.07 17.70  10.00 28.50 13.50 8.87   52.44 2.54   0.40   3.89

Hirehalla 101.90  67.590  6.00   17.120  6.00    12.070  8.00   9.60   8.01   -      -      -

Ghataprabha 800.00  274.11  15.00   21.60  12.50   32.290  20.00   12.30   152.52  -    0.91   4.72
Stage-III

Karanja  258.17  160.20  7.50   15.60   16.00  29.90  15.60   20.97   22.52  -    0.97   0.85
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